Bonnyville Skating Club

Coach Wanted Advertisement



About Us:

We are a not-for-profit, amateur athletic association affiliated with Skate Canada for over 40 years. Our club programs operate out of the Centennial Center's arena in Bonnyville, Ab from late August to the end of March. We have approximately 27 STARSkaters and 60 skaters in our CanSkate program.

Requirements:

The successful candidate will:

- Have a minimum NCCP Regional Trained Coach status
- Be a Skate Canada registered coach in good standing
- Provide a copy of your coach dashboard

Roles & Responsibilities:

- Oversee and manage all aspects of our STARSkate program in accordance to Skate Canada's program delivery standards.
- Tailor the delivery of curriculum to meet the needs of skater's development.
- Participate in club events associated with STARSkate programming – ie: Carnival, Fun Meet, Assessment days and competitions
- Attend monthly club executive meetings

Skills:

The successful candidate will have:

- Knowledge, understanding and experience working with children of various ages
- Strong team leadership skills
- A high level communication and interpersonal skills to effectively work with our coaching team, club executive members and skating families
- The ability to diagnose skater skill level and plan appropriate training sessions to maximize development in line with Skate Canada curriculum standards
- Willingness to further coaching knowledge with continuing education training courses
- Organization skills, be punctual and reliable
- Willingness to work with other coaches and committee in planning club events ie: Carnival/Fun Meet, etc.

Time Commitment: STARSkate Sessions begin September and run until end of April.

On ice sessions: Tuesdays, Thursdays, Fridays and some Sundays

Skating Programs: STARSkate

Application Deadline: Open until suitable candidate is found

Contact Information Please send your resume to:

sheenascampbell@outlook.com

If you have any questions, please contact Sheena at

sheenascampbell@outlook.com or bonnyvilleskatinginfo@gmail.com